3
rd
 Conference on Sustainability in Civil Engineering (CSCE’21)
Department of Civil Engineering
Capital University of Science and Technology, Islamabad Pakistan
Paper No. 21-XXX  Page 1 of 7
INFLUENTIAL ASSESSMENT OF MACRO SYNTHETIC FIBERS
ON MECHANICAL PROPERTIES OF CONCRETE CONTAINING

(kg/m³)
Sand
(kg/m³)
NCA
(kg/m³)
E-waste
(kg/m³)
Fiber
(kg/m³)
Water
(kg/m³)
Super-
plasticizer
(kg/m³)
E0  (Ref.) 0 0 430 690 990 0 0 172 1.72
E0MSF0.25 0 0.25 430 690 990 0 2.27 172 1.72
E0MSF0.5 0 0.5 430 690 990 0 4.55 172 1.72
E0MSF0.75 0 0.75 430 690 990 0 6.82 172 1.72
E0MSF1.0 0 1.0 430 690 990 0 9.11 172 2.15
E0MSF1.25 0 1.25 430 690 990 0 11.38 172 2.15
E0MSF1.5 0 1.5 430 690 990 0 13.65 172 2.15
E30 30 0 430 690 720 105 0 172 2.15
E30MSF0.25 30 0.25 430 690 720 105 2.27 172 2.58
E30MSF0.5 30 0.5 430 690 720 105 4.55 172 2.58
E30MSF0.75 30 0.75 430 690 720 105 6.82 172 2.58
E30MSF1.0 30 1.0 430 690 720 105 9.11 172 3.02
E30MSF1.25 30 1.25 430 690 720 105 11.38 172 3.02
E30MSF1.5 30 1.5 430 690 720 105 13.65 172 3.02
3 Research Methodology
3.1 Preparation of concrete specimens
A mechanical mixer of 0.15 m
3